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State Name Estimated Award
Alaska
Akiak Native Community $117,341
Aleut Community of St. Paul Island $180,388
Atmautlauk Traditional Council $67,571
City of Mekoryuk $172,508
Native Village of Napakiak $102,505
Scammon Bay Traditional Council $55,999
Arizona
Cocopah Indian Tribe $200,000
Colorado River Indian Tribes $199,803
Gila River Indian Community $400,000
Hualapai Indian Tribe $174,256
Tohono O'Odham Nation Police Department $400,000
Yavapai and Apache Nation $199,800
Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe $72,246
California
Bishop Paiute Tribal Security Dept. $256,469
Hoopa Valley Tribal Police Department $190,561
Los Coyotes Band of Indians $195,841
Yurok Department of Public Safety $150,587
Yurok Tribe $200,000
Colorado
Southern Ute Indian Tribe $332,180
Kansas
Kickapoo Tribe of Kansas $144,649
Louisiana
Tunica and Biloxi Indians of Louisiana $120,907
Maine

Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians $151,733




State Name Estimated Award
Michigan
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians $133,797
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community $199,993
Little Traverse Bay Band Natural Resources $47,448
Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians $133,639
Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians $149,299
Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians $180,506
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa $174,000
Minnesota
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa $189,463
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa $183,285
Fond du Lac Reservation Police Department $181,606
Lower Sioux Indian Community $158,988
Lower Sioux Indian Community $194,900
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians $200,000
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Natural Resources $234,616
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Natural Resources $103,411
Mille Lacs Band Tribal Police Department $220,270
Prairie Island Tribal Police Department $46,276
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians $364,860
Upper Sioux Indian Community $199,700
White Earth Reservation Tribal Council $398,240
White Earth Reservation Tribal Council $150,870
Mississippi
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians $396,675
Montana
Chippewa Cree Tribe $198,230
Ft. Peck Tribes $399,810
Nebraska
Omabha Tribe Police Department $195,858
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska $149,100
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Name

Estimated Award

Nevada

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes
Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California

New Mexico

Isleta Police Department
Jemez, Pueblo of
Jemez, Pueblo of
Jicarilla Apache Tribe

Ramah Navajo Chapter

Ramah Navajo Chapter Department of Law Enforcement

North Dakota

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians

Oklahoma

Cherokee Nation Marshall Service
Chickasaw Nation

Choctaw Nation Law Enforcement
Citizen Potawatomi Nation
Comanche Indian Tribe

Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma
lowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Kaw Nation of Oklahoma

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma

Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma

Muscogee Creek Nation Tribal Police Department
Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

Seminole Nation of Oklahoma

Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma

$200,000
$164,920
$173,637
$117,140
$198,674

$308,494
$134,230
$155,308
$378,397
$169,100
$108,523

$199,300

$397,000
$382,643
$338,525
$186,582
$189,613
$198,993
$155,730

$68,166
$200,000

$29,082
$400,000
$151,800

$15,714
$115,273

$200,000
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Oregon

Conf. Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw

Conf. Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw

South Dakota

Texas

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Oglala Sioux Tribe Parks and Recreation Authority

Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas
Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas

Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo

Washington

Chehalis Tribal Police Department
Chehalis Tribal Police Department
Lower Elwha Klallum Tribe Police Department
Makah Tribal Council

Nisqually Indian Tribe

Nooksack Indian Tribe

Port Gamble S'Klallam Indian Tribe
Sauk-Suiattle Police Department
Skokomish Indian Nation
Snoqualmie Tribal Police Services
Spokane Tribe of Indians

Squaxin Island Tribe

Suquamish Tribe

Tulalip Tribes of Washington
Upper Skagit Indian Tribe

Yakama Nation Police Department

Wisconsin

Great Lakes Indian Fish and Wildlife Commission
Lac Courte Oreilles Indian Tribe
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians

$181,641
$160,845

$44,175
$200,000

$112,123
$192,300
$123,069

$170,342
$183,870
$185,000
$193,430
$152,100
$185,826
$179,759
$184,637
$200,000
$119,701
$198,213
$198,895
$199,900
$423,170
$172,300
$400,000

$194,335
$172,335

$94,163
$195,843
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Grand Total: 102 $19,625,000
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