Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS) COPS Tribal Resource Grant Program

August 27, 2009

State	Name	Estimated Award
Alaska		
	Akiak Native Community	\$117,341
	Aleut Community of St. Paul Island	\$180,388
	Atmautlauk Traditional Council	\$67,571
	City of Mekoryuk	\$172,508
	Native Village of Napakiak	\$102,505
	Scammon Bay Traditional Council	\$55,999
Arizona		
	Cocopah Indian Tribe	\$200,000
	Colorado River Indian Tribes	\$199,803
	Gila River Indian Community	\$400,000
	Hualapai Indian Tribe	\$174,256
	Tohono O'Odham Nation Police Department	\$400,000
	Yavapai and Apache Nation	\$199,800
	Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe	\$72,246
Califorr	lia	
	Bishop Paiute Tribal Security Dept.	\$256,469
	Hoopa Valley Tribal Police Department	\$190,561
	Los Coyotes Band of Indians	\$195,841
	Yurok Department of Public Safety	\$150,587
	Yurok Tribe	\$200,000
Colorad		
	Southern Ute Indian Tribe	\$332,180
Kansas	Kickapoo Tribe of Kansas	\$144,649
Louisia		φ144,049
Louisia	na Tunica and Biloxi Indians of Louisiana	\$120,907
Maine		
	Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians	\$151,733

State	Name	Estimated Award	
Michiga	an		
	Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians	\$133,797	
	Keweenaw Bay Indian Community	\$199,993	
	Little Traverse Bay Band Natural Resources	\$47,448	
	Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians	\$133,639	
	Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians	\$149,299	
	Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians	\$180,506	
	Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa	\$174,000	
Minnes	ota		
	Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	\$189,463	
	Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	\$183,285	
	Fond du Lac Reservation Police Department	\$181,606	
	Lower Sioux Indian Community	\$158,988	
	Lower Sioux Indian Community	\$194,900	
	Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians	\$200,000	
	Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Natural Resources	\$234,616	
	Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Natural Resources	\$103,411	
	Mille Lacs Band Tribal Police Department	\$220,270	
	Prairie Island Tribal Police Department	\$46,276	
	Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians	\$364,860	
	Upper Sioux Indian Community	\$199,700	
	White Earth Reservation Tribal Council	\$398,240	
	White Earth Reservation Tribal Council	\$150,870	
Mississ	sippi		
	Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians	\$396,675	
Montar			
	Chippewa Cree Tribe	\$198,230	
	Ft. Peck Tribes	\$399,810	
Nebraska			
	Omaha Tribe Police Department	\$195,858 \$140,100	
	Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska	\$149,100	

State	Name	Estimated Award	
Nevada			
	Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes	\$200,000	
	Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes	\$164,920	
	Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe	\$173,637	
	Reno-Sparks Indian Colony	\$117,140	
	Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California	\$198,674	
New Me	xico		
	Isleta Police Department	\$308,494	
	Jemez, Pueblo of	\$134,230	
	Jemez, Pueblo of	\$155,308	
	Jicarilla Apache Tribe	\$378,397	
	Ramah Navajo Chapter	\$169,100	
	Ramah Navajo Chapter Department of Law Enforcement	\$108,523	
North D	akota Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians	\$199,300	
Oklahoi			
	Cherokee Nation Marshall Service	\$397,000	
	Chickasaw Nation	\$382,643	
	Choctaw Nation Law Enforcement	\$338,525	
	Citizen Potawatomi Nation	\$186,582	
	Comanche Indian Tribe	\$189,613	
	Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma	\$198,993	
	Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma	\$155,730	
	Kaw Nation of Oklahoma	\$68,166	
	Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma	\$200,000	
	Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma	\$29,082	
	Muscogee Creek Nation Tribal Police Department	\$400,000	
	Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma	\$151,800	
	Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma	\$15,714	
	Seminole Nation of Oklahoma	\$115,273	
	Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma	\$200,000	

State	Name	Estimated Award
Oregon		
	Conf. Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw	\$181,641
	Conf. Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw	\$160,845
South Dakota		
	Lower Brule Sioux Tribe	\$44,175
	Oglala Sioux Tribe Parks and Recreation Authority	\$200,000
Texas	Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas	\$112,123
	Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas	\$192,300
	Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo	\$123,069
Washin		ψ120,000
Washin	Chehalis Tribal Police Department	\$170,342
	Chehalis Tribal Police Department	\$183,870
	Lower Elwha Klallum Tribe Police Department	\$185,000
	Makah Tribal Council	\$193,430
	Nisqually Indian Tribe	\$152,100
	Nooksack Indian Tribe	\$185,826
	Port Gamble S'Klallam Indian Tribe	\$179,759
	Sauk-Suiattle Police Department	\$184,637
	Skokomish Indian Nation	\$200,000
	Snoqualmie Tribal Police Services	\$119,701
	Spokane Tribe of Indians	\$198,213
	Squaxin Island Tribe	\$198,895
	Suquamish Tribe	\$199,900
	Tulalip Tribes of Washington	\$423,170
	Upper Skagit Indian Tribe	\$172,300
	Yakama Nation Police Department	\$400,000
Wiscon	sin	
	Great Lakes Indian Fish and Wildlife Commission	\$194,335
	Lac Courte Oreilles Indian Tribe	\$172,335
	Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin	\$94,163
	Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians	\$195,843

State	Name	Estimated Award
Grand Total:	102	\$19,625,000